;a WASHINGTON, D.C. E-

FA

~# . FOREIGN SERVICE OF THE PHILIPPINES 1600 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036
- EMBASSY OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

FORM NO. 2 APPLICATION FOR NON-IMMIGRANT VISA

14 OCTOBER 2004 USA

Tel. no. (202) 467-9300 Fax no. (202) 467-9417
mail: consular@philippineembassy-usa.org

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT ANSWERS LEGIBLY IN THE SPACES PROVIDED, IF NOT APPLICABLE WRITE N/A.

1.

NAME AS WRITTEN ON PASSPORT

APPLICANT'S PHOTOGRAPH
2in. x 2in.

1. Picture taken within

the past 6 months
2. Front View

3. Without eyeglasses
4. Name and Signature on front
bottom of photograph

Staple or paste photo here

2. LAST NAME (surname or family name)
3. FIRST NAME (all given names)
4. MIDDLE NAME
5. CITIZENSHIP 6. SEX MALE 7. DATE OF BIRTH (dd/mm/vvvv)
EremaLe
8. PLACE OF BIRTH (city, state or province, country) 9.CIVIL STATUS DWIDOWEDD DIVORCED
Osinee [JmarrieD [JsEPARATED
10. OCCUPATION
11. IF MARRIED. NAME AND ADDRESS OF SPOUSE. OR IF WIDOWED. NAME OF DECEASED SPOUSE
12a. TRAVEL DOCUMENT TYPE 12b. PASSPORT / TRAVEL DOCUMENT NUMBER
[J passPorT [] TRAVEL DOCUMENT
12c. PLACE OF ISSUE 12d. DATE OF ISSUE (dd/mml/yyyy) |12e. EXPIRY DATE (dd/mm/yyyy)
13. PURPOSE OF TRIP TO THE 14. PORT OF ENTRY 15. ENTRIES REQUESTED
PHILIPPINES |:| SINGLEE" MULTIPLE MULTIPLE
3/6 MONTHS == 1 YEAR
16. INTENDED LENGTH OF STAY 17. EXPECTED DATE OF ARRIVAL

18_SUPPORTING DOCUMENT(S) SUBMITTED:[_] pASSPORT
[ ARLINE TICKET [ minerARY [JotHers:

[ TrRAVEL bocumeNT [] BANK STATEMENT|

19.

HOME ADDRESS IN U.S. OR COUNTRY OF RESIDENCE (house no., street, city, state, country, postal zone)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

VISA NO.

VISA SHEET NO.

DATE OF ISSUE / REFUSAL

DATE OF EXPIRY

VISA CLASSIFICATION

Non-Immigrant under Section

of the Philippine Immigration Act of 1940 as
amended.

PURPOSE [ | BUSINESS [_] PLEASURE
[] otHERS

NUMBER OF ENTRIES

[] siNeLE || MULTIPLE [T] MULTIPLE
3/6 MONTHS — 1 YEAR

ANNOTATION
[[JAUTHORIZED STAY NOT EXCEED 21 DAYS

[(JAUTHORIZED STAY NOT EXCEED 59 DAYS

20. MAILING ADDRESS (house no., street, city, state or province, country, postal zone) DOTHERS:
21. HOME TELEPHONE NUMBER 22. E-MAIL ADDRESS DATE OF RECEIPT OF APPLICATION
23. WORK ADDRESS RECEIVER CASHIER LOL
24. WORK OR CONTACT TELEPHONE NUMBER 25. FAXNUMBER PROCESSOR SCRIPTER ENCODER
FEE O.R.NUMBER | SERVICE NO.
26. ADDRESS IN THE PHILIPPINES (house no., street, town or city, state or province, postal zone)
VISA APPROVED / DENIED BY
27. NAME OF PERSONS TRAVELLING WITH APPLICANT AND INCLUDED IN PASSPORT OR TRAVEL DOCUMENT
NAME AGE SEX
28. REFERENCES AND /OR IMMEDIATE RELATIVES IN THE PHILIPPINES
NAME ADDRESS DOCUMENT RELEASED TO
a.
b. DATE RECEIVED
c.
29. WERE YOU EVER REFUSED ANY KIND OF VISA, OR DENIED ADMISSION INTO OR DEPORTED/REMOVED

FROM THE PHILIPPINES AT GOVERMENT EXPENSE? D YES (If yes, provide details) * D NO

MAIL/COURIER TRACKING NUMBER

30.

HAVE YOU EVER BEEN CHARGED OR CONVICTED OF ANY CRIMINAL OFFENSE IN ANY COUNTRY?
D YES (If yes, provide details) * D NO

34. DATE OF APPLICATION

31.

DO YOU HAVE ANY COMMUNICABLE DISEASE OR HISTORY OF MENTAL ILLNESS? D YES D NO
(If yes, provide details) *

32.

VISA STATUS IN U.S. OR PLACE OF APPLICATION 33. ALIEN CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION NO.

35. SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

(CONTINUE ON REVERSE SIDE)
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FA FORM NO.2 PAGE 2
14 October 2004

APPLICATION SHALL BE COMPLETELY ACCOMPLISHED, ANSWERS TYPED OR PRINTED LEGIBLY AND ALL
REQUIREMENTS SUBMITTED, OTHERWISE APPLICATION SHALL BE RETURNED UNPROCESSED.

* ADDITIONAL SPACE TO ANSWER NO. 29, 30 OR 31

36.
I understand that | may enter the Philippines at the port of entry designated by the Philippine Immigration
Authorities under the conditions imposed by those authorities.

| solemnly swear under penalty of law that the foregoing statements are true and correct, and all supporting
documents are authentic.

Date of Application Printed Name and Signature of Applicant
IMPORTANT: IF APPLICANT IS UNABLE TO APPLY IN PERSON, THIS FORM SHALL BE NOTARIZED.
37.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of 200
at , the affiant exhibiting the following
identification (type) number ,
issued at ,on

NOTARY PUBLIC CONSUL

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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l. NO VISA ENTRY

PHILIPPINE VISA REQUIREMENTS FOR TEMPORARY VISITORS
FOR BUSINESS OR TOURISM

Citizens of countries listed below may enter the Philippines without visas for a stay not
exceeding twenty one (21) days, for tourism and business purposes, provided that:

the nature of their visit is for tourism or business purposes; their passports are valid for
six (6) months beyond the contemplated period of their stay; and they hold valid tickets
for their journey to their port of origin or next port of destinaton.

©CoNoO~WNE

Andorra

Angola

Antigua and Barbuda
Argentina
Australia

Austria

Bahamas

Bahrain

Barbados

Belgium

Benin

Bhutan

Bolivia

Botswana

Brazil

Brunei Darussalam
Bulgaria

Burkina Faso
Cambodia
Cameroon
Canada

Cape Verde
Central African Republic
Chad

Chile

Colombia
Comoros

Congo

Costa Rica

Cote d’lvoire
Cyprus

Czech Republic
Democratic Republic of
the Congo
Denmark

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.

Djibouti
Dominica
Dominican Republic
Ecuador

El Salvador
Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea
Ethiopia

Fiji

Finland
France

Gabon
Germany
Ghana
Gibraltar
Greece
Grenada
Guatemala
Guinea
Guinea Bissau
Guyana

Haiti
Honduras
Hungary
Iceland
Indonesia
Ireland

Israel

Italy

Jamaica
Japan

Kenya

Kuwait

Lao People’s Democratic
Republic



69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.

Lesotho
Liberia
Liechtenstein
Luxembourg
Madagascar
Malawi
Malaysia
Maldives

Mali

Malta
Marshall Islands
Mauritania
Mauritius
Mexico
Micronesia
Monaco
Mongolia
Morocco
Mozambique
Myanmar
Namibia
Nepal
Netherlands
New Zealand
Nicaragua
Niger
Norway
Oman

Palau
Panama
Papua New Guinea
Paraguay
Peru

Poland
Portugal
Qatar
Republic of Korea
Romania
Rwanda

108.
109.
110.

111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.

135.

136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.

Saint Kitts and Nevis
Saint Lucia

Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

San Marino

Sao Tome and Principe
Saudi Arabia
Senegal

Seychelles
Singapore

Slovakia

Solomon Islands
Somalia

South Africa

Spain

Suriname

Swaziland

Sweden

Switzerland

Thailand

Togo

Trinidad and Tobago
Tunisia

Turkey

Tuvalu

Uganda

United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom of Great
Britain and Northern
Ireland

United Republic of
Tanzania

United States of America
Uruguay

Venezuela

Vietnam

Zambia

Zimbabwe

NO VISA ENTRY FOR FORMER PHILIPPINE CITIZENS

Please see Balikbayan Privilege

REQUIREMENTS FOR BUSINESS OR TOURIST VISA



Duly accomplished Non-Immigrant Visa Form (F.A. Form No. 2-A) (All
applications submitted by mail or courier service and through travel agencies or
representatives must be duly notarized.) Original and photocopy of the data
pages of passport (Passport should be valid for at least six (6) months beyond

the period of a person’s stay in the Philippines.)
One (1) 2" x 2" size photograph taken within the past six (6) months
Proof of financial capacity to travel:

Tourist: a. Round-trip airline/cruise ticket; or

b. Certification from the travel agency that the applicant will be in
possession of a round-trip airline/cruise ticket; and

c. Copy of checking or savings account or other proof of financial
capacity

Business:  a. Round-trip airline/cruise ticket; or

b. Certification from the travel agency that the applicant will be in
possession of a round-trip airline/cruise ticket; and

c. Letter from company/office requesting the issuance of a visa,
guaranteeing financial support to the applicant and stating the
nature and duration of the visit

For a minor traveling alone, or with the person other than his/her parent:
affidavit of consent and support signed by at least one parent

N.B. Guardian of minor must submit requirements for Waiver of
Exclusion Ground (WEG) upon arrival at the airport. For
requirements see Philippine Bureau of Immigration website
at www.immigration.gov.ph.

Fees:

Processing fees are nonrefundable and payable in cash, when applying in
person; or when applying by mail, in money order issued in the US, certified
treasurer’'s, manager’s or cashier's check issued by a bank in the U.S., or if
applicant is outside the U.S., by a local bank that has a corresponding bank in
the U.S., payable to the Embassy of the Republic of the Philippines. Personal
checks and personal money order are not accepted.

For citizens of countries listed in no. | above:
a. Single entry valid for three (3) months  US$30.00



b. Multiple entry valid for six (6) months US$60.00
c. Multiple entry valid for twelve (12) monthUS$90.00

For citizens of countries not listed above, please consult the Embassy.

If applying by mail or courier service or through representatives, the following
additional requirements should be complied with:

a. Application forms must be notarized.

b. The fee should be in the form of a money order or certified, treasurer’s,
manager’s or cashier’s check as specified above.

c. A self-addressed envelope and

For applicant from U.S. and U.S. Territories: One (1) U.S. Postal
Service Express Mail Envelope with  the corresponding U.S.

postage stamps required to return the documents (Do not use P.O.
Box mailing address and metered stamps.)

For applicant from Other Countries and territories within the
Embassy’s jurisdiction:

Certified, treasurer’s, manager’s or cashier’'s check issued by a local
bank that has a corresponding bank in the U.S., payable to the
courier of choice, such as FEDEX, DHL, UPS, etc. in U.S. dollars,
in the amount required to return the documents. Avoid use of P.O.
Box mailing address.

Instructions to charge to recipient, credit card account, or
corporate/personal courier account are not accepted.

N.B. Add two (2) ounces to the weight of each document to be processed.

The Embassy of the Republic of the Philippines assumes no
responsibility for any delay or loss in the mail, or while the
documents are in the custody of the courier service. The applicant

shall note the tracking numbers of all envelopes used and
submitted.

Visa applications submitted by mail should be sent to the following:

Embassy of the Republic of the Philippines
(Attention: Visa Section)
1600 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
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