1600 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 Tel. no. (202) 467-9300 Fax no. (202) 467-9417

E-mail: consular@philippineembassy-usa.org

FA FORM NO. 2 14 OCTOBER 2004 USA

### **APPLICATION FOR NON-IMMIGRANT VISA**

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT ANSWERS LEGIBLY IN THE SPACES PROVIDED, IF NOT APPLICABLE WRITE N/A.							
1. NAME AS WRITTEN ON PASSPORT				APPLICANT'S PHOTOGRAPH 2 in. x 2 in.			
2. LAST NAME (surname or family name)						2 III. X 2 III	•
3. FIRST NAME (all given names)				the pas 2. Front V			
4. MIDDLE NAME	l				4. Name a	t eyeglasses nd Signature of of photograph	
5. CITIZENSHIP	6. SEX MAL		BIRTH (dd/i	nm/yyyy)	Stap	le or paste pho	oto here
8. PLACE OF BIRTH (city, state or province		9.CIVIL STA	TUS WII	OOWED DIVORCED	FOR	OFFICIAL USE	ONLY
10. OCCUPATION		SING	LE MA	RRIED SEPARATED	VISA NO.		
					VISA SHEET N	0.	
11. IF MARRIED, NAME AND ADDRESS OF S	POUSE, OR IF WI	DOWED, NAME C	OF DECEASE	D SPOUSE	DATE OF ISSU	E / REFUSAL	
12a. TRAVEL DOCUMENT TYPE  PASSPORT TRAVEL DOCUMENT	12b. PASSPORT	/ TRAVEL DOCUI	MENT NUME	ER	DATE OF EXP	RY	
12c. PLACE OF ISSUE	12d. DATE OF IS:	SUE (dd/mm/yyyy	) 12e. EXPII	RY DATE (dd/mm/yyyy)	VIIOA OL ACCIE	CATION	
13. PURPOSE OF TRIP TO THE PHILIPPINES	14. PORT OF EN	TRY 15	5. ENTRIES		of the Philippir	under Section ne Immigration A	Act of 1940 as
16. INTENDED LENGTH OF STAY	17. EXPECTED D	ATE OF ARRIVA		3/6 MONTHS 1 YEAR	PURPOSE OTHERS	BUSINESS	PLEASURE
18. SUPPORTING DOCUMENT(S) SUBMITTED	D: PASSPORT	- Птраусі	DOCUMEN	T BANK STATEMENT	NUMBER OF E		
☐ AIRLINE TICKET ☐ ITINERARY	OTHERS:	INAVEL	DOCOMILI	I BANK STATEMENT	SINGLE [	MULTIPLE 3/6 MONTHS	MULTIPLE 1 YEAR
19. HOME ADDRESS IN U.S. OR COUNTRY OF RESIDENCE (house no., street, city, state, country, postal zone)			untry, postal zone)	ANNOTATION  AUTHORIZED STAY NOT EXCEED 21 DAYS  AUTHORIZED STAY NOT EXCEED 59 DAYS			
20. MAILING ADDRESS (house no., street, city	, state or provinc	e, country, posta	I zone)		OTHERS:		
21. HOME TELEPHONE NUMBER		22. E-MAIL ADD	RESS		DATE OF REC	EIPT OF APPLIC	ATION
23. WORK ADDRESS					RECEIVER	CASHIER	LOL
24. WORK OR CONTACT TELEPHONE NUMBER	ER	25. FAX NUMB	ER		PROCESSOR	SCRIPTER	ENCODER
26. ADDRESS IN THE PHILIPPINES (house no	., street, town or	city, state or prov	vince, postal	zone)	FEE	O.R. NUMBER	SERVICE NO.
27. NAME OF PERSONS TRAVELLING WITH A	APPLICANT AND	NCLUDED IN PA	SSPORT OR	TRAVEL DOCUMENT	VISA APPROV	ED / DENIED BY	
NAME		AGE		SEX			
28. REFERENCES AND /OR IMMEDIATE RELATIVES IN THE PHILIPPINES  NAME  ADDRESS			DOCUMENT R	FI FASED TO			
a					BOOGMENT	LLLAGED TO	
b				_	PRINTEI DATE RECEIV	NAME AND SIG	GNATURE
c.							
29. WERE YOU EVER REFUSED ANY KIND OF FROM THE PHILIPPINES AT GOVERMENT	F VISA, OR DENIE EXPENSE?	ED ADMISSION IN YES (If yes, pr	TO OR DEP ovide detail	ORTED/REMOVED S) * NO	MAIL/COURIE	R TRACKING NU	MBER
30. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN CHARGED OR CO		Y CRIMINAL OFF	ENSE IN AN	Y COUNTRY?	34. DATE OF AP	PLICATION	
YES (If yes, provide details) * N  31. DO YOU HAVE ANY COMMUNICABLE DIS		RY OF MENTAL I	LLNESS?	Type The	35. SIGNATURE	OF APPLICANT	
(If yes, provide details) *  32. VISA STATUS IN U.S. OR PLACE OF APPL				YES NO	. OIGHAI DRE	O ALLEVANI	
S. T.O. OTATOO IN O.O. OKT EASE OF AFFE		JO. ALIEN GER	IOATE OF	ALGIOTATION NO.			

APPLICATION SHALL BE COMPLETELY ACCOMPLISHED, ANSWERS TYPED OR PRINTED LEGIBLY AND ALL
REQUIREMENTS SUBMITTED, OTHERWISE APPLICATION SHALL BE RETURNED UNPROCESSED.

	REQUIREMENTS SUBMITTED, OTHERWISE APPLI	CATION SHALL BE KETOKI	NED UNFROCESSED.
	* ADDITIONAL SPACE TO ANSWER NO. 29, 30 OR 31		
36.			
JU.	I understand that I may enter the Philippines at the port	of entry designated by the P	hilippine Immigration
	Authorities under the conditions imposed by those authorities		
	the transfer of the self-of-the state of the		t and all arms autions
	I solemnly swear under penalty of law that the foregoing documents are authentic.	statements are true and co	rrect, and all supporting
	documents are authentic.		
	Date of Application	Printed Name and Sig	nature of Applicant
	IMPORTANT: IF APPLICANT IS UNABLE TO APPLY	IN PERSON. THIS FORM	
37.		mr =	
31.			
	SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this	day of	200
		41	Constitution the fellowing
	at	, the a	affiant exhibiting the following
	identification (type)	number	
	issued at	, on	·
	NOTARY PUBLIC	CONSU	 I
	FOR OFFICIAL	L USE ONLY	

# PHILIPPINE VISA REQUIREMENTS FOR TEMPORARY VISITORS FOR BUSINESS OR TOURISM

#### I. NO VISA ENTRY

Citizens of countries listed below may enter the Philippines without visas for a stay not exceeding twenty one (21) days, for tourism and business purposes, provided that: the nature of their visit is for tourism or business purposes; their passports are valid for six (6) months beyond the contemplated period of their stay; and they hold valid tickets for their journey to their port of origin or next port of destination.

,	, , ,		
1.	Andorra	35.	Djibouti
2.	Angola	36.	Dominica
3.	Antigua and Barbuda	37.	Dominican Republic
4.	Argentina	38.	Ecuador
5.	Australia	39.	El Salvador
6.	Austria	40.	Equatorial Guinea
7.	Bahamas	41.	Eritrea
8.	Bahrain	42.	Ethiopia
9.	Barbados	43.	Fiji .
10.	Belgium	44.	Finland
11.	Benin	45.	France
12.	Bhutan	46.	Gabon
13.	Bolivia	47.	Germany
14.	Botswana	48.	Ghana
15.	Brazil	49.	Gibraltar
16.	Brunei Darussalam	50.	Greece
17.	Bulgaria	51.	Grenada
18.	Burkina Faso	52.	Guatemala
19.	Cambodia	53.	Guinea
20.	Cameroon	54.	Guinea Bissau
21.	Canada	55.	Guyana
22.	Cape Verde	56.	Haiti
23.	Central African Republic	57.	Honduras
24.	Chad	58.	Hungary
25.	Chile	59.	Iceland
26.	Colombia	60.	Indonesia
27.	Comoros	61.	Ireland
28.	Congo	62.	Israel
29.	Costa Rica	63.	Italy
30.	Cote d'Ivoire	64.	Jamaica
31.	Cyprus	65.	Japan
32.	Czech Republic	66.	Kenya
33.	Democratic Republic of	67.	Kuwait
	the Congo	68.	Lao People's Democratic
34.	Denmark		Republic

69.	Lesotho	108.	Saint Kitts and Nevis
70.	Liberia	100.	
70. 71.	Liechtenstein	110.	Saint Vincent and the
71. 72.	Luxembourg	110.	Grenadines
72. 73.	•	111.	
73. 74.	Madagascar Malawi		
74. 75.		112.	Sao Tome and Principe Saudi Arabia
75. 76.	Malaysia Maldiyaa		
76. 77.	Maldives	114.	<u> </u>
	Mali	115.	Seychelles
78.	Malta Marahall Jalanda	116.	Singapore
79.	Marshall Islands	117.	Slovakia
80.	Mauritania	118.	
81.	Mauritius	119.	
82.	Mexico	120.	
83.	Micronesia	121.	•
84.	Monaco	122.	
85.	Mongolia	123.	
86.	Morocco		Sweden
87.	Mozambique		Switzerland
88.	Myanmar		Thailand
89.	Namibia	127.	Togo
90.	Nepal	128.	O .
91.	Netherlands	129.	
92.	New Zealand	130.	•
93.	Nicaragua	131.	
94.	Niger		Uganda
95.	Norway	133.	United Arab Emirates
96.	Oman	134.	United Kingdom of Great
97.	Palau		Britain and Northern
98.	Panama		Ireland
99.	Papua New Guinea	135.	United Republic of
100.	Paraguay		Tanzania
101.	Peru	136.	United States of America
102.	Poland	137.	Uruguay
103.	Portugal	138.	Venezuela
104.	Qatar	139.	Vietnam
105.	Republic of Korea	140.	Zambia
106.	Romania	141.	Zimbabwe
107.	Rwanda		

## II. NO VISA ENTRY FOR FORMER PHILIPPINE CITIZENS

Please see Balikbayan Privilege

## III. REQUIREMENTS FOR BUSINESS OR TOURIST VISA

- 1. Duly accomplished Non-Immigrant Visa Form (F.A. Form No. 2-A) (All applications submitted by mail or courier service and through travel agencies or representatives must be duly notarized.) Original and photocopy of the data pages of passport (Passport should be valid for at least six (6) months beyond the period of a person's stay in the Philippines.)
- 2. One (1) 2" x 2" size photograph taken within the past six (6) months
- 3. Proof of financial capacity to travel:

Tourist: a. Round-trip airline/cruise ticket; or

- b. Certification from the travel agency that the applicant will be in possession of a round-trip airline/cruise ticket; and
- c. Copy of checking or savings account or other proof of financial capacity

Business: a. Round-trip airline/cruise ticket; or

- b. Certification from the travel agency that the applicant will be in possession of a round-trip airline/cruise ticket; and
- c. Letter from company/office requesting the issuance of a visa, guaranteeing financial support to the applicant and stating the nature and duration of the visit
- 4. For a minor traveling alone, or with the person other than his/her parent: affidavit of consent and support signed by at least one parent
  - **N.B.** Guardian of minor must submit requirements for *Waiver of Exclusion Ground (WEG)* upon arrival at the airport. For requirements see Philippine Bureau of Immigration website at <a href="https://www.immigration.gov.ph">www.immigration.gov.ph</a>.

#### 5. Fees:

Processing fees are non-refundable and payable in cash, when applying in person; or when applying by mail, in money order issued in the US, certified treasurer's, manager's or cashier's check issued by a bank in the U.S., or if applicant is outside the U.S., by a local bank that has a corresponding bank in the U.S., payable to the Embassy of the Republic of the Philippines. Personal checks and personal money order are not accepted.

For citizens of countries listed in no. I above:

a. Single entry valid for three (3) months US\$30.00

- b. Multiple entry valid for six (6) months US\$60.00
- c. Multiple entry valid for twelve (12) month US\$90.00

For citizens of countries not listed above, please consult the Embassy.

- 6. If applying by mail or courier service or through representatives, the following additional requirements should be complied with:
  - a. Application forms must be notarized.
  - b. The fee should be in the form of a money order or certified, treasurer's, manager's or cashier's check as specified above.
  - c. A self-addressed envelope and

d.

For applicant from U.S. and U.S. Territories: One (1) U.S. Postal Service Express Mail Envelope with the corresponding U.S. postage stamps required to return the documents (Do not use P.O. Box mailing address and metered stamps.)

For applicant from Other Countries and territories within the Embassy's jurisdiction:

Certified, treasurer's, manager's or cashier's check issued by a local bank that has a corresponding bank in the U.S., payable to the courier of choice, such as FEDEX, DHL, UPS, etc. in **U.S. dollars**, in the amount required to return the documents. Avoid use of P.O. Box mailing address.

Instructions to charge to recipient, credit card account, or corporate/personal courier account are not accepted.

N.B. Add two (2) ounces to the weight of each document to be processed.

The Embassy of the Republic of the Philippines assumes no responsibility for any delay or loss in the mail, or while the documents are in the custody of the courier service. The applicant shall note the tracking numbers of all envelopes used and submitted.

Visa applications submitted by mail should be sent to the following:

Embassy of the Republic of the Philippines (Attention: Visa Section)
1600 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036